
Wilmington (Ohio) (0-6) -vs- Centre (11-2)
3/10/2026 at Danville, KY

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
HBP: Michael Cibulskas, Josh Ruwe, Carson Waddle
PB: None
 
Start: 6:00 PM   Time: 3:12   Attendance: 206   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Wilmington (Ohio) 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 7 1
Centre 0 3 1 1 0 0 0 1 X 6 11 2

Wilmington (Ohio) 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
J.C. Calhoun lf 5 1 0 0 0 2 1
Dominic Depa ss 4 0 2 1 0 1 0
JP Donelan rf 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
Max Gildea 1b 3 0 1 1 1 1 2
Kyle Jennings 3b 3 0 0 0 1 1 1
Braden Chambers cf 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
Eli Hollingsworth 2b 4 0 1 0 0 1 2
Zane Matthews dh 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
    Caleb Fugate ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Jake Stephens c 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
    James Crowe ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Bobby Fleming p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Trent Mendenhall p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Michael Cibulskas p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Josh Ruwe p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Liam Denehy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brad Miller p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sully Wiswell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 4 7 4 2 8 6

SF: Braden Chambers (1)
HBP: Zane Matthews (1)
E: Kyle Jennings (1)

Centre 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Chase Austin 1b 6 1 2 0 0 1 4
Ayden Lohr cf 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Evan Weyler c 3 0 2 1 2 1 2
Aaron Lopez 2b 3 1 1 0 1 0 4
    Michael Lynch ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Wesley Taylor lf 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Evan Rygalski dh 5 1 2 1 0 2 0
Graham Johnson rf/lf 3 1 0 0 1 1 2
Matthew Maggard lf 3 1 2 2 1 0 3
    Jamison Craig rf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Forrest Day ss 4 0 0 0 1 1 1
Baylor Woodall 3b 4 0 1 0 1 2 0
Pierre Kauffmann p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Carson Waddle p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Aidan Carr p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tj Schira p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 6 11 5 8 9 16

2B: Chase Austin (1); Evan Rygalski (2)
SB: Ayden Lohr (2); Evan Weyler (2); Wesley Taylor (1); Matthew
Maggard (1)
HBP: Ayden Lohr (2); Aaron Lopez (1)
E: Chase Austin (1); Forrest Day (1)
DP: 2

Wilmington (Ohio) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Bobby Fleming 3.2 9 5 5 2 3 0 0 0 0 20 22 5 3 86
Trent Mendenhall 1.1 1 0 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 5 6 1 1 24
Michael Cibulskas 1.0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 2 0 3 6 2 0 31
Josh Ruwe 0.2 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 3 5 0 1 18
Liam Denehy 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 3
Brad Miller 0.2 0 1 0 3 2 0 1 0 0 2 5 0 0 28
Sully Wiswell 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 6
Totals 11 6 5 8 9 3 1 3 0 35 46 10 5 196

Centre IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Pierre Kauffmann 2.0 4 2 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 10 10 1 3 37
Carson Waddle 2.0 3 2 2 2 2 0 0 1 0 8 12 3 1 46
Aidan Carr 4.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 12 12 4 5 39
Tj Schira 1.0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 12
Totals 7 4 3 2 8 1 0 1 0 33 37 8 9 134



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

Wilmington (Ohio) - Top of 1st WIL CEN
J.C. Calhoun reached first on an error by ss (0-1 K). 0 0
Dominic Depa singled through the left side (0-0); J.C. Calhoun advanced to second. 0 0
JP Donelan popped up to 2b (2-2 SBFFB). 0 0
Max Gildea singled to left field, RBI (1-1 FB); Dominic Depa advanced to second; J.C. Calhoun scored,
unearned. 1 0
Kyle Jennings grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (1-2 KBFFF); Max Gildea out on the play. 1 0

Centre - Bottom of 1st WIL CEN
Chase Austin grounded out to 2b (1-1 BF). 1 0
Ayden Lohr fouled out to 1b (2-0 BB). 1 0
Evan Weyler singled through the left side (0-0). 1 0
Evan Weyler stole second. 1 0
Aaron Lopez flied out to rf (3-2 BKFBBF). 1 0

Wilmington (Ohio) - Top of 2nd WIL CEN
Braden Chambers singled through the left side (1-0 B). 1 0
Eli Hollingsworth singled to center field (1-0 B); Braden Chambers advanced to second. 1 0
Eli Hollingsworth advanced to second on a wild pitch; Braden Chambers advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 0
Zane Matthews grounded out to 1b unassisted, RBI (3-2 BKBKFB); Eli Hollingsworth advanced to third;
Braden Chambers scored. 2 0
Jake Stephens reached on a fielder's choice (0-2 FFF); Eli Hollingsworth out at home 1b to c. 2 0
J.C. Calhoun struck out swinging (1-2 SBSS). 2 0

Centre - Bottom of 2nd WIL CEN
Graham Johnson walked (3-1 BBBKB). 2 0
Evan Rygalski doubled to left center, advanced to third, RBI (1-2 KBF); Graham Johnson scored. 2 1
Matthew Maggard singled to right field, RBI (1-1 BS); Evan Rygalski scored. 2 2
Forrest Day flied out to cf (1-0 B). 2 2
Baylor Woodall singled through the left side (1-1 BK); Matthew Maggard advanced to second. 2 2
Chase Austin grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-2 KF); Baylor Woodall advanced to second; Matthew
Maggard advanced to third. 2 2
Ayden Lohr singled to shortstop, RBI (1-0 B); Baylor Woodall advanced to third; Matthew Maggard scored. 2 3
Ayden Lohr stole second. 2 3
Evan Weyler struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 2 3

Wilmington (Ohio) - Top of 3rd WIL CEN
Carson Waddle to p for Pierre Kauffmann. 2 3
Dominic Depa flied out to lf (1-1 FB). 2 3
JP Donelan singled up the middle (1-2 KBK). 2 3
Max Gildea walked (3-0 BBBB); JP Donelan advanced to second. 2 3
Kyle Jennings walked (3-1 KBBBB); Max Gildea advanced to second; JP Donelan advanced to third. 2 3
Braden Chambers flied out to rf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-0); JP Donelan scored. 3 3
Eli Hollingsworth struck out swinging (2-2 FBKFFFFFBFFFS). 3 3

Centre - Bottom of 3rd WIL CEN
Aaron Lopez singled to second base (0-2 KF). 3 3
Graham Johnson flied out to lf (0-0). 3 3
Evan Rygalski struck out swinging (3-2 BBSSBFS); Aaron Lopez advanced to second. 3 3
Matthew Maggard singled to center field, RBI (0-2 FS); Aaron Lopez scored. 3 4
Matthew Maggard stole second. 3 4
Forrest Day grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 3 4



 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Wilmington (Ohio) - Top of 4th WIL CEN
Zane Matthews hit by pitch (1-0 H). 3 4
Jake Stephens grounded out to ss (0-2 FS); Zane Matthews advanced to second. 3 4
J.C. Calhoun flied out to rf (0-2 FF). 3 4
Dominic Depa singled up the middle, RBI (0-2 FS); Zane Matthews scored. 4 4
JP Donelan singled to center field (0-1 K); Dominic Depa advanced to third. 4 4
Max Gildea struck out swinging (1-2 BSKS). 4 4

Centre - Bottom of 4th WIL CEN
Baylor Woodall struck out swinging (2-2 SFBBFS). 4 4
Chase Austin doubled to left center (2-1 BBK). 4 4
Ayden Lohr popped up to 1b (3-2 KSBBFB). 4 4
Evan Weyler singled to center field, RBI (3-2 BKBKB); Chase Austin scored. 4 5
Evan Weyler stole second. 4 5
Aaron Lopez walked (3-2 BKBFFBB). 4 5
Trent Mendenhall to p for Bobby Fleming. 4 5
Graham Johnson reached on a fielder's choice (0-2 KF); Aaron Lopez out at second ss to 2b. 4 5

Wilmington (Ohio) - Top of 5th WIL CEN
Aidan Carr to p for Carson Waddle. 4 5
Kyle Jennings struck out swinging (3-2 KBBFBFS). 4 5
Braden Chambers grounded out to ss (0-0). 4 5
Eli Hollingsworth flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 4 5

Centre - Bottom of 5th WIL CEN
Evan Rygalski doubled to right field (0-0). 4 5
Matthew Maggard walked (3-2 BFSBBFFB). 4 5
Forrest Day struck out swinging (3-2 FBFBBS). 4 5
Baylor Woodall flied out to lf (0-0). 4 5
Matthew Maggard advanced to second on a wild pitch; Evan Rygalski advanced to third on a wild pitch. 4 5
Chase Austin struck out swinging (2-2 BBKSS). 4 5

Wilmington (Ohio) - Top of 6th WIL CEN
Zane Matthews reached first on an error by 1b (1-1 SB). 4 5
Jake Stephens reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 KFB); Zane Matthews out at second 3b to 2b. 4 5
J.C. Calhoun grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (1-0 B); Jake Stephens out on the play. 4 5

Centre - Bottom of 6th WIL CEN
Michael Cibulskas to p for Trent Mendenhall. 4 5
Ayden Lohr hit by pitch (3-2 KBBBFFH). 4 5
Ayden Lohr stole second. 4 5
Ayden Lohr advanced to third on a wild pitch. 4 5
Evan Weyler walked (3-2 KBKBFFBB). 4 5
Aaron Lopez hit by pitch (1-0 H); Evan Weyler advanced to second. 4 5
Graham Johnson struck out swinging (1-2 SSBS). 4 5
Evan Rygalski popped up to ss (0-2 FFFF). 4 5
Matthew Maggard flied out to rf (2-2 KBFFB). 4 5

Wilmington (Ohio) - Top of 7th WIL CEN
Jamison Craig to rf for Graham Johnson. 4 5
Graham Johnson to lf for Matthew Maggard. 4 5
Dominic Depa struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (0-2 KSS). 4 5
JP Donelan flied out to cf (3-1 BSBB). 4 5



Max Gildea flied out to cf (1-2 KSB). 4 5
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Centre - Bottom of 7th WIL CEN
Josh Ruwe to p for Michael Cibulskas. 4 5
Forrest Day grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1 S). 4 5
Baylor Woodall struck out swinging (3-2 BKBKBS). 4 5
Chase Austin singled to shortstop (1-1 BF). 4 5
Ayden Lohr hit by pitch (2-1 BFH); Chase Austin advanced to second. 4 5
Ayden Lohr advanced to second on a wild pitch; Chase Austin advanced to third on a wild pitch. 4 5
Evan Weyler walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 5
Liam Denehy to p for Josh Ruwe. 4 5
Aaron Lopez flied out to lf (1-1 KB). 4 5

Wilmington (Ohio) - Top of 8th WIL CEN
Kyle Jennings grounded out to 2b (0-1 F). 4 5
Braden Chambers flied out to rf (2-0 BB). 4 5
Eli Hollingsworth grounded out to ss (0-1 S). 4 5

Centre - Bottom of 8th WIL CEN
Brad Miller to p for Liam Denehy. 4 5
Michael Lynch pinch hit for Jamison Craig. 4 5
Michael Lynch walked (3-2 KBSBBB). 4 5
Wesley Taylor pinch ran for Michael Lynch. 4 5
Wesley Taylor stole second. 4 5
Wesley Taylor advanced to third on a balk. 4 5
Evan Rygalski struck out looking (3-2 SSBBBFK). 4 5
Jamison Craig pinch hit for Graham Johnson. 4 5
Jamison Craig struck out swinging (1-2 BSSS). 4 5
Forrest Day walked (3-1 BKBBB). 4 5
Forrest Day advanced to third; Wesley Taylor scored on an error by 3b, unearned. 4 6
Baylor Woodall walked (3-2 KBFBBB). 4 6
Sully Wiswell to p for Brad Miller. 4 6
Baylor Woodall advanced to second. 4 6
Chase Austin popped up to ss (3-2 KBFBB). 4 6

Wilmington (Ohio) - Top of 9th WIL CEN
Wesley Taylor to lf. 4 6
Jamison Craig to rf. 4 6
Tj Schira to p for Aidan Carr. 4 6
Caleb Fugate pinch hit for Zane Matthews. 4 6
Caleb Fugate struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 4 6
James Crowe pinch hit for Jake Stephens. 4 6
James Crowe struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 4 6
J.C. Calhoun struck out swinging (1-2 SSBFS). 4 6

Centre - Bottom of 9th WIL CEN


